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Name Country /organisation
Contact Present

Achim Halpaap UNITAR achim.halpaap@un.org; IGO yes

Alf Willis Independent expert alf@summitoutcomes.com Expert yes

Anna Holthaus MSP anna.holthaus@msp-institute.org Civil Society yes

Babajide Alo 

Centre for Environmental 

Human Resources 

Development profjidealo@yahoo.com Civil Society yes

Brenda Koekkoek SAICM Secretariat Brenda.koekkoek@unep.org IGO yes

Brian Kohler Industrial Global Union bkohler@industriall-union.org Civil Society yes

Can Zhou UN Environment can.zhou@un.org IGO yes

Carolyn Vickers WHO vickersc@who.int IGO yes

Claudia Ten Have

Minamata Convention 

secretariat claudia.tenhave@un.org IGO yes

Csilla Magyar DOW CMagyar@dow.com Industry yes

David Kapindula Zambia

dkapindula@zema.org.zm; dkapindula@yahoo.com 

Government yes

Desiree Narvaez UN Environment desiree.narvaez@un.org IGO yes

Dorota Napierska HCWH Dorota Napierska <dorota.napierska@hcwh.org> Civil Society yes

Džejna MILAKOVIĆ-RAMADANI BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

D.Milakovic-Ramadani@mzsz.vladars.net; 

dzejna.milak@gmail.com;  Nina Pajovic 

<N.Dobrijevic@mzsz.vladars.net>   Government yes

Enid Chaverri Costa Rica enid.chaverri@gmail.com Government yes

mailto:can.zhou@unep.org
mailto:desiree.narvaez@un.org


Ester Hermosilla UNITAR Ester.hermosilla@unitar.org IGO yes

Florencia Grimalt Argentina ogx@mrecic.gov.ar Government yes

Georg Karlaganis UNITAR georg.karlaganis@unitar.org IGO yes

Halshka Graczyk ILO graczyk@ilo.org IGO yes

Hannah Jay U.K. Hannah.Jay@defra.gsi.gov.uk Government yes

Hans-Christian Stolzenberg Germany Hans-Ch.Stolzenberg@uba.de Government yes

Helga Schrott Austria Helga.SCHROTT@bmlfuw.gv.at Government yes

Johanna Rose Germany Johanna.Rose@uba.de Government yes

Jonathan Krueger Independent expert Jonathan Krueger <jpjkrueger@yahoo.ca> Expert yes

Jorge Ocaña UNITAR jorge.ocana@unitar.org  IGO yes

Jost Dittkrist UN Environment jost.dittkrist@unitar.org IGO yes

Jutta Emig Germany Jutta.Emig@bmub.bund.de Government yes

Katie Dick U.K. Katie.Dick@defra.gov.uk Government yes

Kay Williams U.K. Kay.Williams@defra.gsi.gov.uk Government yes

Kouame Georges Kouadio Côte d'Ivoire adrohpango2@gmail.com Government yes

Laura Niskanen Finland laura.niskanen@ym.fi Government yes

mailto:jost.dittkrist@unitar.org


Lindita Tafaj Albania lindita.tafaj@gmail.com   Government yes

Manal Azzi ILO azzi@ilo.org IGO yes

María Cristina Cárdenas- Fischer BRS Secretariat maria-cristina.cardenas@un.org IGO yes

Maria Delvin Sweden Maria.Delvin@kemi.se; Government yes

Maria Inés Esquivel Panama miesquivelg@gmail.com Government yes

Maria Ruiz-Cuevas CEFIC MCU@cefic.be Industry yes

Mariscia Charles Guyana mcharles@nre.gov.gy Government yes

Melissa Wang Greenpeace melissa.wang@greenpeace.org  Civil Society yes

Mehrnoosh Azodi SAICM Secretariat mehrnoosh.azodi@un.org IGO yes

Michel Tschirren Switzerland Michel.Tschirren@bafu.admin.ch Government yes

Nalini Sharma UN Environment Nalini.Sharma@un.org IGO yes

Natiela Beatriz de Oliveira Brazil

Natiela Beatriz de Oliveira 

<natiela.oliveira@saude.gov.br>; Gilvam de Almeida 

Silva <gilvam.silva@saude.gov.br> Government yes

Neville Ash WCMC Neville.Ash@unep-wcmc.org IGO yes

Nils Simon Adelphi simon@adelphi.de Civil Society yes

Oliver Wootton UNITAR oliver.wootton@unitar.org IGO yes

Reginald Hernaus Netherlands Reggie.Hernaus@minienm.nl Government yes



Rick Zentelis Australia rickz1@me.com Government yes

Rolph Payet BRS Secretariat Rolph Payet <rolph.payet@brsmeas.org> IGO yes

Rossana Silva-Repetto

Minamata Convention 

secretariat rossana.silva-repetto@un.org IGO yes

Sam Adu-Kumi Ghana adukumisam@yahoo.com; sam.adu-kumi@epa.gov.gh Government yes

Sara Brosché IPEN sarabrosche@ipen.org Civil Society yes

Servet Gören CEFIC sgo@cefic.be Industry yes

Szymon Domagalski Poland sdomagalski@chemikalia.gov.pl Government yes

Teeraporn Wiriwutikorn Thailand teeraporn.w@pcd.go.th Government yes

Tom Grinter Industrial Global Union tgrinter@industriall-union.org Civil Society yes

Valentina Sierra Uruguay valentina.sierra@mrree.gub.uy Government yes

Vassilios Karavezyris Germany vassilios.karavezyris@bmub.bund.de Government yes

Victoria Tunstall Canada Victoria.Tunstall@canada.ca Government yes

Yaowares OPPAMAYUN Thailand yaowares@fda.moph.go.th Government yes

Zeyu Liu SAICM Secretariat zeyu.liu@un.org IGO yes

Zhanyun Wang  ETH Zurich zhanyun.wang@ifu.baug.ethz.ch Civil Society yes

mailto:vassilios.karavezyris@bmub.bund.de
mailto:zhanyun.wang@ifu.baug.ethz.ch


62 Government 28

IGO 20

Experts 2

Civil Society 9

Industry 3


